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Edward A. Hunter 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
201 South Main, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-4904 
Telephone: (801) 578-6936 
Fax:  (801) 578-6999 
Email: eahunter@stoel.com 
 
Attorneys for PacifCorp 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp 
for Approval of its Proposed Electric Rate 
Schedules & Electric Service Regulations 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

DOCKET NO. 06-035-21 
 

MOTION TO AMEND  
PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

PacifiCorp hereby moves the Public Service Commission of Utah (the “Commission”) to 

amend the procedural schedule adopted by the Commission in this proceeding on May 24, 2006.  

The grounds for this Motion are as follows: 

1. PacifiCorp and other parties to this case, including the Division of Public Utilities 

(“Division”), the Committee of Consumer Services (“Committee”), the Utah Industrial Energy 

Consumers, the UAE Intervention Group, the Federal Executive Agencies, AARP, and Nucor are 

parties to a stipulation (“Stipulation”) which was filed with the Commission on July 26, 2006.   

2. PacifiCorp, the Division and the Committee  will, and other parties may, provide 

testimony on the Stipulation.  In order to provide the Commission with an opportunity to review 

any testimony prior to hearings on the Stipulation, PacifiCorp requests that the Commission 

amend the procedural schedule in this proceeding as proposed in the draft Revised Scheduling 

Order attached hereto.  The proposed changes to the schedule in the proceeding add one 
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additional filing date for testimony on the Stipulation and one additional hearing date for 

hearings on the Stipulation.   

WHEREFORE, PacifiCorp requests that the Commission enter the Revised Scheduling 

Order in the form attached hereto. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 26th day of July, 2006 

 
 

 
By _________________________________  

       Edward A. Hunter 
 STOEL RIVES LLP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION TO 

AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE to be served upon the following via Electronic mail at 

the addresses below on July 26, 2006: 

Michael Ginsberg 
Trisha Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
F. Robert Reeder 
Vicki Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 So. Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Betsy Wolf 
SLCAP 
P.O. Box 58165 
Salt Lake City, UT  84158 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW 
Washington, DC  20007 
 
Arthur F. Sandack 
8 East Broadway, Suite 510 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
asandack@itower.net 
 
Lee Brown 
US Magnesium LLC 
239 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
lbrown@Magnesiumcorp.com 

Reed Warnick 
Paul Proctor 
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Parsons Kinghorn  Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
 
Marco Kunz 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
marco.kunz@slcgov.com 
 
Betsy Wolf 
Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 
Dale Gardiner 
Thomas W. Forsgren 
AARP 
dfgardiner@parrylaw.com 
twforsgren@msn.com 
 
Ronald J. Day 
Central Valley Water 
dayr@cvwrf.org 
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Colleen Larkin Bell 
Questar Gas Company 
Colleen.bell@questar.com 
 
Roger Ball 
ball.roger@qmail.com 
 
Lt. Col. Karen White 
FEA 
Karen.white@tyndall.af.mil 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kroger 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Roger Swenson 
US Magnesium 
Roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 

 
 
 
 
      _____________________________________ 
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